রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

সোমবার, সেপ্টেম্বর ২৫, ২০১৭

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Gazette

Dhaka, 09 Aswin, 1424/24 September, 2017

No. CAAB/101/1-50/FSR/ANO-50-01/2017-336—In exercise of the power conferred by Section 47, read with Section 14, of the Civil Aviation Act, 2017 (Act No. 18 of 2017), hereinafter referred as the 'Act', the Chairman of the Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh is pleased to issue the following Air Navigation Order (ANO).

2. It shall come into force immediately.

Air Vice Marshal M Naim Hassan

BBP, OSP, afwc, psc

Chairman

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh.

(P & & o &)

1. Short Title and Commencement

1.1 This Air Navigation Order (ANO) may be called the ANO on Civil Aviation Medical Board (CAMB), 2017, and referred herein as the "ANO-50-01". This ANO shall be effective immediately upon being published in the official Gazette.

2. Civil Aviation Medical Board (CAMB)

- 2.1 A Civil Aviation Medical Board shall be convened to give decision on difficult medical matters. If an applicant applies for appeal aviation medical examination the Chairman of the CAAB shall convene a Civil Aviation Medical Board to give decision. The Chairman of the CAAB shall also convene a Civil Aviation Medical Board if any time it is recommended by the Medical Assessor of the CAAB for any applicant or for any other medical reason.
- 2.2 The Civil Aviation Medical Board shall be composed of the following:

a) President : Medical Assessor of the CAAB or Aviation Medical Examiner of the CAAB

b) Member 1: Aviation Medical Examiner of the CAAB

c) Member 2: Aviation Medical Examiner of the CAAB

d) Member 3 : One subject matter specialist with aviation experience

2.3 The Medical Assessor or the Aviation Medical Examiner for whose opinion an appeal medical examination is applied by the applicant must not be president or member of the Civil Aviation Medical Board rather Chairman, CAAB shall nominate any other Aviation Medical Examiner to be president of the aforesaid Board.

2.4 Other experts or specialists can be invited in the CAMB for their opinion. The Board will meet as and when necessary. Function of the CAMB is to evaluate and give decision on medical status of the applicant or license holder on finding deviation, deficit, abnormality or disease state during medical examination and on accredited medical conclusion. The CAMB's decision shall be held final.